09/230834

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Express Mail No. EL169614071US

RECC 04-05-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab sett

101001207

Mec'd PCT/PTE 29 JAN 1999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Teruaki IZAKI; Jun MAKI; Masahiro FUDA; Nobuyoshi OKADA; Takayuki OHMORI	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Name: Address:			
Execution dates: January 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 19, 1999</u>				
A. Patent Applications: Not yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)			
09230 834 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Edward W. Greason Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	Deposit account number:      11-0600  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Patrick J. Fay, (Reg. No. 35,508) Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0514

5854

贵M : 99 (5) And NSC-Extyper (1)

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

(Insert

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-	-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Toky	o, Japan	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rectransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, t and exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sel the invention entitled	ls, assigns and
(Title of		TEEL SHEET FOR AUTO		
Invention)	WITH EXCELLENT RESISTANCE WELDABILITY, CORROSION RESISTANCE AND PRESS MOLDABILITY			
	relating to International Patent Ap of the United States was executed	plication PCT/JP $97 / 02673$ on even date herewith or, if not so executive places of the property of the pro	and/or for which application for uted, was:	Letters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on			
of application,	(b) filed on	) is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	ecified
f not concurrent)	Serial No/	data, when known.		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	ters Patent(s) of the United States grant amination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively	the full term or terms for which the sa	aid Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invent said Letters Patent(s), in any interf proceeding which may arise or be do	s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, destion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public leclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p	irable or expedient, for securing, maint osecution of said application(s) and the cuse proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing	aining and e issuance of or other legal g all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREC	DF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	re) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
3)_	Yumali Jashi	Teruaki Izaki	January 19, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	1) Sermake Jaki (SIGNATURE)  Jun Maki (SIGNATURE)	Jun Maki	January 19, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3 masahiro Fuda	Masahiro Fuda	January 19, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	1) Nobuyoshi Okada (SIGNATURE) 5) Jakayuki Chmori (SIGNATURE)	Nobuyoshi Okada	January 19, 1999	
	(ŚÍGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5 Jakayuki Chmori	Takayuki Ohmori	January 19, 1999	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	a)(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 9851 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/29/1999